

To Whom it May Concern:

Company Representative	Coca-Cola West Co., Ltd. Representative Tamio Yoshimatsu
	Director and President
(T S	E/FSE Code 2579)
Inquiries	Director/Senior Exec.Officer, Planning & Finance Division Yasunori Koga
	(TEL 092-641-8774)
Company	Coca-Cola East Japan Co., Ltd.
Representative	Representative Calin Dragan
	Director and CEO
(T S	E Code 2580)
Inquiries	Director, Head of Corporate Administration Naruhiko Kawamoto
	(TEL 03-5575-3749)

Partial Correction of Announcement Regarding Proposed Integration and Share Exchange Agreement between Coca-Cola West Co., Ltd. and Coca-Cola East Japan Co., Ltd., and Shift to Holding Company Structure through Company Split, Change of Trade Name and Partial Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Coca-Cola West Co., Ltd.

Integrated Company to be Named Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Inc.

Coca-Cola West Co., Ltd. (head office: Fukuoka City, Fukuoka Prefecture) and Coca-Cola East Japan Co., Ltd. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo) notify correction of typos found in the captioned announcement dated September 30, 2016 as follows;

Page 7, II. The Share Exchange 1. Overview of the Share Exchange (3) Allotment in the Share Exchange (Note 1)

Before Correction

0.75 share of <u>CCEJ</u>'s common stock will be allotted to one common share of <u>CCW</u>.

After Correction

0.75 share of CCW's common stock will be allotted to one common share of CCEJ.

End